

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway - North of Murrieta on Route 79 from 92
meters North of Thompson Rd to 137 meters South of Whisper
Heights Parkway
PROJECT NO. B4-0527**

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.107)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 29, 2007

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	195	20.00	3,900.00	25.00	4,875.00
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	120	10.00	1,200.00	13.00	1,560.00
6	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	1,700	10.00	17,000.00	5.00	8,500.00
7	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	5,500.00	22,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
8	074040	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	M2	1,500	5.00	7,500.00	1.45	2,175.00
9	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
10	000003	TRAFFIC CHANNELIZER (PLASTIC DRUM)	EA	280	60.00	16,800.00	70.00	19,600.00
11	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	98,000.00	98,000.00
13	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	12,200	1.50	18,300.00	1.05	12,810.00
14	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,300	6.00	7,800.00	3.15	4,095.00
15	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	4,750	50.00	237,500.00	18.50	87,875.00
17	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	4,750	5.00	23,750.00	12.50	59,375.00
18	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	112	200.00	22,400.00	190.00	21,280.00
19	150206	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
20	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	1,210	12.00	14,520.00	8.00	9,680.00
21	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	36	25.00	900.00	55.00	1,980.00
22	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,600	2.50	4,000.00	6.25	10,000.00
23	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,700	2.00	5,400.00	1.60	4,320.00
24	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	70	16.50	1,155.00	36.00	2,520.00
25	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	M	520	1.50	780.00	2.10	1,092.00
26	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	100.00	1,400.00	95.00	1,330.00
27	152299	RESET MILEPOST MARKER	EA	3	105.00	315.00	125.00	375.00
28	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	150.00	600.00	195.00	780.00
29	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	150.00	300.00	380.00	760.00
30	153154	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (90 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	10,400	3.00	31,200.00	3.00	31,200.00
31	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	10,500	32.00	336,000.00	16.50	173,250.00
33	192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	M3	9	135.00	1,215.00	400.00	3,600.00
34	193029	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	M3	9	90.00	810.00	500.00	4,500.00
35	203001	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	M2	425	7.00	2,975.00	3.90	1,657.50
36	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	1,250	7.00	8,750.00	1.35	1,687.50
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	5,725	57.00	326,325.00	40.00	229,000.00
38	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	8,360	85.00	710,600.00	71.00	593,560.00
39	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	551	20.00	11,020.00	18.00	9,918.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway - North of Murrieta on Route 79 from 92
meters North of Thompson Rd to 137 meters South of Whisper
Heights Parkway
PROJECT NO. B4-0527**

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.107)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 29, 2007

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			GRIFFITH COMPANY Santa Ana, CA 92704	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
40	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	115	25.00	2,875.00	46.00	5,290.00
41	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	12	25.00	300.00	150.00	1,800.00
42	490553	FURNISH STEEL SHEET PILING	M2	2,600	410.00	1,066,000.00	275.00	715,000.00
43	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360X132)	M	31	300.00	9,300.00	430.00	13,330.00
44	490652	600 MM DIAMETER DRILLED HOLE (SOLDIER PILE)	M	8	300.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	12,800.00
45	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	6	1,100.00	6,600.00	2,400.00	14,400.00
46	530100	SHOTCRETE (75 MM)	M3	3	800.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
47	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	2	125.00	250.00	100.00	200.00
48	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00	270.00	1,080.00
49	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	400.00	400.00	625.00	625.00
50	620913	600 MM DIAMETER ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	30	210.00	6,300.00	400.00	12,000.00
51	664021	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	4	600.00	2,400.00	2,300.00	9,200.00
52	664064	2100 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	14	950.00	13,300.00	1,600.00	22,400.00
53	704191	JACKED 750 MM WELDED STEEL PIPE (6.07 MM THICK)	M	17	1,700.00	28,900.00	3,300.00	56,100.00
54	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	175.00	175.00	650.00	650.00
55	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	175.00	175.00	700.00	700.00
56	000003	2100 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
57	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	50	350.00	17,500.00	115.00	5,750.00
58	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	75	3.00	225.00	5.00	375.00
59	800003	FENCE (TYPE BW, 4-STRAND)	M	910	25.00	22,750.00	12.50	11,375.00
60	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	715	50.00	35,750.00	37.00	26,455.00
61	802592	2.4 CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	1,150.00	4,600.00
62	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	42	150.00	6,300.00	110.00	4,620.00
63	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,550.00	3,550.00
64	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
65	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	180	38.00	6,840.00	41.00	7,380.00
66	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	13,300	1.00	13,300.00	0.75	9,975.00
67	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	3.50	5,250.00	3.10	4,650.00
68	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
69	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
70	000003	REMOVE CANTILEVER FLASHING BEACON	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
71	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	319,000.00	319,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
72	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
73	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
74	074012A	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-74				3,680,205.00		2,708,760.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway - North of Murrieta on Route 79 from 92
meters North of Thompson Rd to 137 meters South of Whisper
Heights Parkway
PROJECT NO. B4-0527**

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.107)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 29, 2007

					R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	195	7.50	1,462.50	15.00	2,925.00
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	52,000.00	52,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	120	10.25	1,230.00	12.00	1,440.00
6	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	1,700	4.25	7,225.00	17.00	28,900.00
7	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	1,300.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
8	074040	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	M2	1,500	1.50	2,250.00	0.70	1,050.00
9	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	190.00	380.00
10	000003	TRAFFIC CHANNELIZER (PLASTIC DRUM)	EA	280	75.00	21,000.00	30.00	8,400.00
11	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
13	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	12,200	1.25	15,250.00	1.00	12,200.00
14	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,300	4.25	5,525.00	4.70	6,110.00
15	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
16	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	4,750	43.50	206,625.00	30.00	142,500.00
17	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	4,750	7.00	33,250.00	12.00	57,000.00
18	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	112	250.00	28,000.00	190.00	21,280.00
19	150206	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	228.00	456.00
20	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	1,210	6.50	7,865.00	8.00	9,680.00
21	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	36	50.00	1,800.00	55.00	1,980.00
22	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,600	3.75	6,000.00	4.10	6,560.00
23	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,700	1.60	4,320.00	1.70	4,590.00
24	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	70	21.50	1,505.00	23.00	1,610.00
25	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	M	520	1.60	832.00	1.70	884.00
26	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	95.00	1,330.00	105.00	1,470.00
27	152299	RESET MILEPOST MARKER	EA	3	125.00	375.00	140.00	420.00
28	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	200.00	800.00	216.00	864.00
29	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	400.00	800.00	430.00	860.00
30	153154	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (90 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	10,400	3.05	31,720.00	3.40	35,360.00
31	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	10,500	14.25	149,625.00	12.80	134,400.00
33	192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	M3	9	400.00	3,600.00	46.00	414.00
34	193029	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	M3	9	475.00	4,275.00	59.00	531.00
35	203001	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	M2	425	4.00	1,700.00	3.00	1,275.00
36	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	1,250	1.40	1,750.00	3.80	4,750.00
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	5,725	38.00	217,550.00	51.00	291,975.00
38	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	8,360	66.00	551,760.00	91.50	764,940.00
39	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	551	20.50	11,295.50	50.00	27,550.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway - North of Murrieta on Route 79 from 92
meters North of Thompson Rd to 137 meters South of Whisper
Heights Parkway
PROJECT NO. B4-0527**

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.107)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 29, 2007

					R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	115	40.00	4,600.00	50.00	5,750.00
41	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	12	40.00	480.00	60.00	720.00
42	490553	FURNISH STEEL SHEET PILING	M2	2,600	350.00	910,000.00	323.00	839,800.00
43	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360X132)	M	31	220.00	6,820.00	933.00	28,923.00
44	490652	600 MM DIAMETER DRILLED HOLE (SOLDIER PILE)	M	8	1,100.00	8,800.00	351.00	2,808.00
45	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	6	3,700.00	22,200.00	700.00	4,200.00
46	530100	SHOTCRETE (75 MM)	M3	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	800.00	2,400.00
47	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	2	160.00	320.00	150.00	300.00
48	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	285.00	1,140.00	310.00	1,240.00
49	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00
50	620913	600 MM DIAMETER ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	30	625.00	18,750.00	195.00	5,850.00
51	664021	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	4	2,300.00	9,200.00	630.00	2,520.00
52	664064	2100 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	14	2,500.00	35,000.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
53	704191	JACKED 750 MM WELDED STEEL PIPE (6.07 MM THICK)	M	17	3,000.00	51,000.00	800.00	13,600.00
54	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	305.00	305.00	850.00	850.00
55	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	550.00	550.00	920.00	920.00
56	000003	2100 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
57	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	50	135.00	6,750.00	338.00	16,900.00
58	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	75	7.25	543.75	80.00	6,000.00
59	800003	FENCE (TYPE BW, 4-STRAND)	M	910	13.00	11,830.00	14.50	13,195.00
60	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	715	38.50	27,527.50	44.00	31,460.00
61	802592	2.4 CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
62	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	42	115.00	4,830.00	125.00	5,250.00
63	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,750.00	3,750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
64	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
65	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	180	40.00	7,200.00	46.00	8,280.00
66	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	13,300	0.80	10,640.00	0.90	11,970.00
67	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	3.25	4,875.00	3.50	5,250.00
68	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
69	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	1	13,300.00	13,300.00	14,555.00	14,555.00
70	000003	REMOVE CANTILEVER FLASHING BEACON	LS	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,930.00	2,930.00
71	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
72	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
73	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
74	074012A	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL)	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-74				2,838,681.25		3,065,975.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway - North of Murrieta on Route 79 from 92
meters North of Thompson Rd to 137 meters South of Whisper
Heights Parkway
PROJECT NO. B4-0527**

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.107)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 29, 2007

					SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	195	26.00	5,070.00	20.00	3,900.00
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	120	25.00	3,000.00	18.00	2,160.00
6	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	1,700	15.00	25,500.00	8.00	13,600.00
7	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	7,500.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
8	074040	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	M2	1,500	2.50	3,750.00	1.00	1,500.00
9	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
10	000003	TRAFFIC CHANNELIZER (PLASTIC DRUM)	EA	280	110.00	30,800.00	80.00	22,400.00
11	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
13	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	12,200	1.25	15,250.00	1.00	12,200.00
14	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,300	1.00	1,300.00	4.00	5,200.00
15	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
16	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	4,750	17.00	80,750.00	20.00	95,000.00
17	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	4,750	4.00	19,000.00	8.00	38,000.00
18	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	112	300.00	33,600.00	200.00	22,400.00
19	150206	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
20	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	1,210	6.00	7,260.00	8.00	9,680.00
21	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	36	45.00	1,620.00	45.00	1,620.00
22	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,600	2.50	4,000.00	3.50	5,600.00
23	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,700	1.50	4,050.00	1.50	4,050.00
24	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	70	30.00	2,100.00	20.00	1,400.00
25	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	M	520	1.00	520.00	1.50	780.00
26	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	50.00	700.00	100.00	1,400.00
27	152299	RESET MILEPOST MARKER	EA	3	40.00	120.00	100.00	300.00
28	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	125.00	500.00	300.00	1,200.00
29	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	450.00	900.00	400.00	800.00
30	153154	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (90 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	10,400	3.50	36,400.00	3.00	31,200.00
31	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	10,500	17.25	181,125.00	18.00	189,000.00
33	192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	M3	9	250.00	2,250.00	100.00	900.00
34	193029	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	M3	9	400.00	3,600.00	200.00	1,800.00
35	203001	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	M2	425	12.00	5,100.00	4.50	1,912.50
36	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	1,250	5.00	6,250.00	1.00	1,250.00
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	5,725	50.00	286,250.00	65.00	372,125.00
38	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	8,360	80.00	668,800.00	75.00	627,000.00
39	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	551	35.00	19,285.00	50.00	27,550.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway - North of Murrieta on Route 79 from 92
meters North of Thompson Rd to 137 meters South of Whisper
Heights Parkway
PROJECT NO. B4-0527**

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.107)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 29, 2007

					SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509		RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	115	15.00	1,725.00	40.00	4,600.00
41	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	12	15.00	180.00	40.00	480.00
42	490553	FURNISH STEEL SHEET PILING	M2	2,600	345.00	897,000.00	150.00	390,000.00
43	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360X132)	M	31	460.00	14,260.00	50.00	1,550.00
44	490652	600 MM DIAMETER DRILLED HOLE (SOLDIER PILE)	M	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
45	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	6	2,700.00	16,200.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
46	530100	SHOTCRETE (75 MM)	M3	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	650.00	1,950.00
47	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	2	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00
48	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	200.00	800.00	350.00	1,400.00
49	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	400.00	400.00	750.00	750.00
50	620913	600 MM DIAMETER ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	30	400.00	12,000.00	550.00	16,500.00
51	664021	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	4	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
52	664064	2100 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	14	1,500.00	21,000.00	1,200.00	16,800.00
53	704191	JACKED 750 MM WELDED STEEL PIPE (6.07 MM THICK)	M	17	1,200.00	20,400.00	380.00	6,460.00
54	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	200.00	200.00	800.00	800.00
55	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	250.00	250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
56	000003	2100 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
57	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	50	225.00	11,250.00	170.00	8,500.00
58	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	75	20.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,500.00
59	800003	FENCE (TYPE BW, 4-STRAND)	M	910	12.00	10,920.00	12.00	10,920.00
60	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	715	36.00	25,740.00	35.00	25,025.00
61	802592	2.4 CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	4	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
62	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	42	110.00	4,620.00	100.00	4,200.00
63	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
64	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
65	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	180	35.00	6,300.00	40.00	7,200.00
66	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	13,300	1.25	16,625.00	1.00	13,300.00
67	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	5.00	7,500.00	3.00	4,500.00
68	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
69	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
70	000003	REMOVE CANTILEVER FLASHING BEACON	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
71	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	850,000.00	850,000.00
72	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	67,000.00	67,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
73	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
74	074012A	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL)	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-74				3,110,620.00		3,184,162.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway - North of Murrieta on Route 79 from 92
meters North of Thompson Rd to 137 meters South of Whisper
Heights Parkway
PROJECT NO. B4-0527**

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.107)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 29, 2007

**GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS
Mira Loma, CA 91752**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
2	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	195	7.82	1,524.90		
3	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
4	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00		
5	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	120	10.03	1,203.60		
6	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	1,700	5.81	9,877.00		
7	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	5,400.00	21,600.00		
8	074040	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	M2	1,500	1.07	1,605.00		
9	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00		
10	000003	TRAFFIC CHANNELIZER (PLASTIC DRUM)	EA	280	250.00	70,000.00		
11	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	220,000.00	220,000.00		
13	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	12,200	1.09	13,298.00		
14	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,300	4.40	5,720.00		
15	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
16	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	4,750	42.50	201,875.00		
17	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	4,750	10.75	51,062.50		
18	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	112	400.00	44,800.00		
19	150206	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00		
20	150606	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	1,210	8.36	10,115.60		
21	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	36	38.17	1,374.12		
22	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,600	7.48	11,968.00		
23	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,700	1.65	4,455.00		
24	150713	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	70	22.00	1,540.00		
25	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	M	520	1.65	858.00		
26	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	99.00	1,386.00		
27	152299	RESET MILEPOST MARKER	EA	3	132.00	396.00		
28	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	203.50	814.00		
29	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	407.00	814.00		
30	153154	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (90 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	10,400	3.18	33,072.00		
31	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
32	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	10,500	26.16	274,680.00		
33	192049	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	M3	9	66.67	600.03		
34	193029	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL)	M3	9	66.67	600.03		
35	203001	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	M2	425	4.41	1,874.25		
36	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	1,250	2.26	2,825.00		
37	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	5,725	58.86	336,973.50		
38	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	8,360	83.90	701,404.00		
39	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	551	25.88	14,259.88		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: State Highway - North of Murrieta on Route 79 from 92
meters North of Thompson Rd to 137 meters South of Whisper
Heights Parkway
PROJECT NO. B4-0527**

Advertised: July 31, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.107)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: August 29, 2007

**GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS
Mira Loma, CA 91752**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
40	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	115	64.40	7,406.00		
41	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	12	159.85	1,918.20		
42	490553	FURNISH STEEL SHEET PILING	M2	2,600	302.50	786,500.00		
43	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360X132)	M	31	220.00	6,820.00		
44	490652	600 MM DIAMETER DRILLED HOLE (SOLDIER PILE)	M	8	1,100.00	8,800.00		
45	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	6	1,000.00	6,000.00		
46	530100	SHOTCRETE (75 MM)	M3	3	1,500.00	4,500.00		
47	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	2	165.00	330.00		
48	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	291.50	1,166.00		
49	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	660.00	660.00		
50	620913	600 MM DIAMETER ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	30	314.00	9,420.00		
51	664021	600 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	4	625.00	2,500.00		
52	664064	2100 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (2.77 MM THICK)	M	14	1,821.50	25,501.00		
53	704191	JACKED 750 MM WELDED STEEL PIPE (6.07 MM THICK)	M	17	3,753.00	63,801.00		
54	705045	600 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	650.00	650.00		
55	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	650.00	650.00		
56	000003	2100 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	5,700.00	5,700.00		
57	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	50	158.40	7,920.00		
58	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	75	48.42	3,631.50		
59	800003	FENCE (TYPE BW, 4-STRAND)	M	910	18.37	16,716.70		
60	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	715	49.15	35,142.25		
61	802592	2.4 CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	4	645.70	2,582.80		
62	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	42	108.35	4,550.70		
63	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	2,740.10	2,740.10		
64	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	767.80	767.80		
65	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	180	56.00	10,080.00		
66	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	13,300	0.83	11,039.00		
67	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,500	3.30	4,950.00		
68	861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	1	7,700.00	7,700.00		
69	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	1	13,663.10	13,663.10		
70	000003	REMOVE CANTILEVER FLASHING BEACON	LS	1	5,000.10	5,000.10		
71	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00		
72	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00		
73	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		
74	074012A	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPE REMOVAL)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-74				3,552,181.66		

Subcontractors Listed by Griffith Company

Item	Subcontractor
Erosion Control	Marina Landscape
Fences, Guard Rail	D.C. Hubbs Construction
Striping	Chrisp Company
Electrical	Moore Electric
Cold Plane	Pavement Recycling Systems